South Lakes Congress 2023

Open
Venue: Barrow-in-Furness
Date: 02/06/2023 to 04/06/2023

Federatlon England

Timings:  Standard Play 110 mins, plus increment of 10 secs/move
Rounds: 5
Cross Table

Pos Name Grade Code 1 2 3 4 5

1 Peter G Large 2322 IM 114088H w8+ bl0+ w2+ b5S= wd+
2 Tim P Wall 2278 1034861 w3+ b7+ bl wét wSt
3 Martin Mitchell 2262 101518H b2- Wil b9= w3+ w7+
4 M Paul Townsend 2290 120550L bll+ w5- bl0+ w9+ bl-
5 Andrew Burnett 2257 151 179555H w12+ b4+ wo6= wl= b2-
6 Kit W Hopkins 2061 297121F bye= Wi3 b5= b2- wll+
7 Paul A Evans 2071 124889D bye= w2- bl13+ wll+ b3-
8 Jim Burnett 2111 156101H bl- w9= bll- byet+

9 Steven B Booth 1932 315595L wl0- b8= w3= b4- wl3=
10 Mike J Surtees 2149 119904D b9+ wl- w4-

11 Barry J Hymer 2002 148377 w4- b3- w8+ b7- bo-

12 Andrew B Mata 1936 115075D b5- byet

Derek A - )
13 Sheppard 1698 118884H bye= b6- w7- b3- b9=
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1.90 0.60
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1.75 -1.25
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1.53 -0.53

0.55 -0.05



Major

Standard Play 110 mins, plus increment of 10 secs/move

Venue: Barrow-in-Furness
Date: 01/06/2023
Federation: England
Tournament Director: Trevor Blower
Timings:

Rounds: 5

Cross Table

Po
S

1

10

11

12

13

14
15

Name

Daniel Shek

Tim Hilton

Alice Lampard
Zak Tomlinson
Niamh Bridgeman
Dave Siddall
Alan Jelfs

Kevin J Wilson
Marcus Gosling
Liam Medley

Al (Tony) Slinger

Graham J Ashcroft

Danny
McMenamin

M John Cawston
Neil T Jones

Grade

1876

1973

1939

1791

1936

1826

1811

1963

1896

1896

1862

1921

1909

1868
1838

Code 1 2
300661L bye= b5+
282176L bll+ w4-
275563E bl2= wl4+
316400H w10+ b2+
301293B bye= wl-
141575L b21+ wo+
309936C bl3= wl2=
164729F w15+ b20=
245231F wl6+ bo6-
330335E b4- w2l+
119124L w2- bl7=
152545B w3= b7=
289047B w7= bl9+

104806F w17+ b3-
240718] Db8- bye+

w20+
b13+
b8=
wo+
bye=
b4-
b9=
w3=
w7=
bl5=
wl6=
wl4+
w2-

bl2-
w10=

w4+

wi2

wl3

bl-
bl4+
w8+
b10=
bo-
bye+
w7=
b19=
b2-
b3-

w5-

bl7=

5 ABC D
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b4= 3%

w3= 3%
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wl- 3
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wl0= 2%

w2- 2%

b8= 2V

w8+ 2V

2

wle= 2

wlo+ 2
b7-

[\

4 4

5 3%

53%

52%

4 1%

52%

52%

185

191

189

190

183

187

191

187
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185

178

187

185

191

185

E F

2.08 1.92

3.10 0.90

2.60 0.90

2.15 1.35

2.04 -0.04

2.03 0.97

1.51 1.49

2.98 -0.48

2.40 -0.90

2.95 -0.45

3.49 -0.99

2.56 -0.56

2.68 -0.68

1.93 0.07
2.24 -1.24



16 Lindsay Pyun 1808 312064] b9- wl8= bll= W:21 bl3= 2
17 David G Hall 1755 162936A bl4- wll= bl&+ w:15 b5- 2
18 Tim Elgar 1940 346760A w20- bl6= wl7- byet+ bll- 1%
19 Richard L Bowman 1850 149635K bye= wl3- b21= "ol bl4- 1%
20 Simon Johnson 1835 274577L bl8+ w8&= bl- 1%
21 David A Patrick 1815 116801A wo6- bl0- wl9= bl6= bye= 1%
Intermediate

Venue: Barrow-in-Furness

Date: 01/06/2023

Federation: England

Tournament Director: Trevor Blower

Timings: Standard Play 110 mins, plus increment of 10 secs/move
Rounds: 5

Cross Table

Po

Name

Robert A Dean
James Holyhead
Bill Wilson
Sean Tavener

Syd Cassidy

Code 1 2 3
1783 109533L w18= b25+ w22+

1638 319013E w8= bl4+ wl0+

1816 256572K  bd+ W+13 bl2=

1721 350916D w3- byet+ blé=

1720 163607] bll= wb6= b20+

4

wl2
+

b3=

w2=

w21

w10

w7+

wl=

bll+

w9+

A

181

184

181

187

178

182

1772

1776

1732

1717

1775

1.67

2.21

0.75

2.12

1.55

1.96

2.5

1.0

2.5

3.7

0.33

-0.21

-0.25

-1.12

-0.05

-0.96

0.98

2.94

-0.06

1730

-0.27



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

Neil Coward
Kevin Winter
Richard J Harris
Robert Clegg
Greg Millar
William Clinton
Gary M White
George H Horne
Richard J Walsh

Gary Sharkey

1793 163643B

1775 228399C

1773 142163D

1824 230106E

1804 315392H

1790 305408B

1782 143011H

1765 112989C

1750 121062C

1736 149876K

Sandra G Blackburn 1604 178127D

Martin Beardsley
Stephen Roe

Alex Robinson

Jon EW Blackburn
Neville R Pearce
Paul Salisbury
Gordon SG Christie

Ian C Stone

Michael I Connor

Minor I

Venue:

1714 180331B

1713 170416D

1674 262057B

1665 178103A

1713 128551

1699 118422C

1787 108350J

1700 147985E
1786 108722J

Barrow-in-Furness

bye=
b19=
b2=
bl5=
bye=
w5=
b24+
bye+
bye=
wO=
bye=

b23+

bye=

wl2-

bye=

b5=
w20

wl6

w2l

w19

b18=

b22-

b24-
w23

wl-

w18+
b21+
bl3=
bl17+
b2-
w24+
w3=
w8=
b23+
w25+
wé=
w9-
b6-
bye=
w5-
w7-
bl-
wl4-

bll-
bl5-

b9=

bl-
bye=
wl6
b8=
bl4=

bye+
w20

w23

b18=

bd-

b19-

w19+
b2-

bl7+
b5-

wl4=

w4-

bl6=
b10=
b20=
wl3=
w8-

b21=

wl5=

w18=

bye+

Y2

1787

1673

1640

1773

1721

1847

1772

1722

1658

1750

1743

1798

1769

1776

1832

1685

1790

1.5

3.0

34

2.8

2.2

1.2

2.1

1.4

23

2.6

0.7

1.1

1.2

0.9

2.5

1.2

-0.06

-0.02

-0.42

-0.36

-0.25

0.72

0.38

-0.47

-0.37

-0.13

0.79

-0.14

1697

0.26

0.02

-2.53

-0.29



Date:
Federation:

01/06/2023
England

Tournament Director: Trevor Blower

Timings:
Rounds:

Cross Table

Pos Name

1

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24

25

Noel J Boustred

Russ Hayley
Mahin Rughani
Daniel Meredith

Robert Berry
Mike P Maher

Arnold Peace
Herbie Greener
Ian P Blencowe
David Kelly

Paul Robert Jackson
Alan P Hiatt

Alan M Llewellyn
David N Ashton
David J Buckell
Norman G Andrews
Colin Weller

Andrew Duffell

Graham W
Matthews

Gary Clarke

Kevin Cox
Janos Mak
Chris A Fraser

Peter Harrington

Con Carey

Grade
1603

1673
1548
1658

1557

1660

1654
1631
1624
1567
1539

1669

1626

1619

1608

1597

1596

1587

1581

1573

1557
1551
1543

1538

1525

Code
139288]J

148380J
348155E
318835J

106664L

114805K

126132A
277698E
106888L
125231)
246658C

112594B

142739]

124335E

107586L

105750K

163752G

260002L

136698B

174268B

180398A
349691A
274725L

152551H

107982H

1

w32+

wi+
wé=

b3=
b2-
w22-

w26=
bl1-
w31+
bye=

w8+

b21-
w24=
bye=
b35=
bye=
w27+
bye=
bye=
w34+

w12+
b6+
w28=

bl13=

b30-

2
b22+

b30=
b28+

w20+
w34+
b31-

b10+

w32+

b21=
w7-

wl7=
w19+
b26=
b24-

w23=
w35=
bll=
w33+

bl2-

w9=
wl-

bl5=
w14+

bye=

3

w18+

wll=
w21+

bl7+
b29+
b34+

w24+
b35+
bye=
b33=
b2=

b23+
w30+
w16+
b20=
bl4-
w4-
bl-
w22+
wl5=

b3-
b19-
wl2-

b7-

w28+

4
b4+

b8+
w7+

wl-

wl3+

w21+

b3-

w2-
wl7=
w35+

bl2=

wll=

b5-

w30+

w26=

w23=

bo=

w31+

b24=

b25=

w33+

blé=

w19=

w20=

Standard Play 110 mins, plus increment of 10 secs/move
5

5 A
w3= 4\,

wl8+ 4
bl= 4
w2+ 3V

b7= 3%

on
—_—
—_—
Il
w w W w w

b4- 2%

w22= 2"

b8- 2%

b19= 2%

b31+ 2%

w25= 2%

b2- 2%

wl5= 2%

w24= 2%

w28+ 2V
bl3= 2%
b30+ 2%

b20= 2%

bl7= 2%

B C

4 1%

4 2%
52%
52%

52%

4 2

D
1520

1564
1644
1625

1651

1585

1574
1567
1573
1529
1626

1553

1564

1552

1564

1570

1543

1583

1597

1544

1671
1598
1627

1612

1608

E
2.2

2.5

1.2

1.2

1.9

1.9

2.2

1.5

3.0

2.2

1.8

2.9

2.1

23

2.0

1.4

2.0

1.5

2.1

1.9

1.6

F
0.76

0.47
1682
1.74

0.29

0.07

0.06
1580
0.30
1529
0.45

-0.55

-0.25

0.15

-0.43

-0.12

-0.82

-0.05

-0.44

-0.54

0.96
1598
0.39

0.56

0.39



26
27
28
29
30

Bernard Cassidy
Andrew Pringle
Martin Baxter

Robert Hoggarth

31

32
33
34
35

Peter J Hughes
Jonathan Ransom

Minor 11

Venue:
Date:
Federation:

Bryan J Bainbridge

Andrew JP English
Gilbert A Alomenu

Patrick N Coleman

1545 254175A b7=
1378 348266C bl7-
1643 106425D b23=
1616 344832A

1567 106061C w25+

1530 272920K  b9-

1485 130162H bl-
1471 270857H bye=
1000 190434G b20-
1510 142748K wl5=

Barrow-in-Furness
01/06/2023
England

Tournament Director: Trevor Blower

Timings:
Rounds:
Cross Table

PSO Name

1 Neil Dee

2 Jon G Duffield
3 Peter Galloway
4 Jon Coupe

5 Stanley Johnson
6 Jeff Wilson

7 David M Scorer
8 Arthur Ryder

9 Robert Roy

10 James A Ovens
11

Leo Bosco

12 Neil Foxcroft

Grade

Code 1

1474 312575A W+12

1469 103176E w7+

1445 350273K bl5+

1444 165695J bll1+

1473 130453H bye=

1473 305312L bl0=

1421 123932G  b2-

1370 282157G bl4-

wl7

1000 n

1331 314141L wo=

1000 w4-

1508 130956A bl-

wl3=

bye= bl5=

wo-

w29= b32= b28- w35+

w3-
b27=

w2=

w6+

b8-
b18-

b5-
bl6=

2
bl6+
b4+
w9=
w2-
wl4-
w3+
wll+
bye+
b3=

bl2-

w10+

b25- w27+
b32+
bl4-

w5-

b13-

bye= bl8-

w27= w29-
wl0= b22-
bye+
b10-

w6-
w8-

3 4
wl4 .
N b3=
w3- bl4+
b2+ wl=
b2+ w9+
bl5= wl2+
b9- w8=
bl13= w10+
wl6 .
N b6=
wo6+  b4-
byet b7-
wl7
N bl6+
wd-  b5-

b21-
w10-
w23-

w16-

bye+
b34=
w33=
b27-

w2=
bl=
bye=
b8=
b13+
bl4+
b9=
w4=
w7=
w5+
bye=

w16+

24
24
1% 3
1% 2
1% 5

12 4

12 1
121
12 4
12

Standard Play 110 mins, plus increment of 10 secs/move

4 43%
32%
320
3 1%

342

331%
331%
332%

4 1%

172 1652
12 1585
72 1563
1

12 1602

1 1622

0
0
V2 1554
1

C D

1422

1380

1410

1471

1396

3 1328

1361

1378

1435

1439

2 1434

2 1389

1.7

2.2

2.0

1.6

2.0

1.7

2.4

2.5

1.7

1.6

0.7

2.7

-0.25
1498
-1.74

-0.54

-0.68

1232

1.43

0.71

1435

1471

0.01

0.45

-0.29

-0.17

1460

0.71

1447

-0.74



13 Graham R Marshall
14 Peter Hanks
15 James Todd

16 A William Hardwick
17 Mark Burgess

1413 103413D bye=
1255 286617B wg&+
1192 344440F w3-

1405 186694B bye+
1428 343694K  b9-

Graded Games
Venue: Barrow-in-Furness
Date: 02/06/2023
Federatlon England
Timings:

Rounds: 5

Cross Table

Po Name

s

1 Gordon SG Christie
2 George H Horne

3 Tim Elgar

4 Sean Tavener

Gl:‘d Code

17812 108350] b6+

17112 112989C b7+

1542P 346760A V_Vf

0 350916D "8

b6- w7= bl7+ w5-

b5+ bl- w2- wb6-

bl7= w5= bye= bl0-

b8-
wl5= bll1-

wl- wll- bl2-

wl3-

Standard Play 110 mins, plus increment of 10 secs/move

1 2345ABCDEF

111

111

111

111

2

2

Y

1
Ya

4 1% 1449

5 2 1448

3

1

1369

3 0 1466

2

Y

1.9
6
1.2
9
1.3
8
1.3
8

-0.46

0.71

-0.38

-1.38



1636

Martin Beardsley K 180331B b3- 010

Gilbert A Alomenu 14812 130162H wl- 010
e . 1436

A William Hardwick K 186694B w2- 010
1421

Arthur Ryder K 282157G b4- 000
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